MINUTES SUMMARY FOR BARAGA TOWNSHIP BOARD

Thursday, December 8, 2022 Regular Monthly Meeting Baraga Township Board

OLD BUSINESS:

Special Use Permit Request Update - Joe & Amy Fanta, Progress update on New Township Hall

NEW BUSINESS:

Pelkie Fire Dept. reported 1 Fire Run, 5 EMS Runs, and one member retiring from the department. Keweenaw Bay Fire Dept. reported 1 Fire Run and one new member joining the department. Baraga Township writes a letter in support for the Village of Baraga to apply for a Improvement Grant for the local Ice Arena. Baraga Township Board approves Resolution #2022-09. Baraga Township Board Resolution to Adopt Poverty Exemption Income Guidelines and Asset Test – 2023. Board approval was made to accept a 5-minute time limit for public comment at all meetings. The Board approved the re-appointment of three Board of Review members and one alternate.

Planning Commission Meeting will be held on Wednesday, January 11, 2023 @ 6:00 p.m. @ the Baraga Town Hall.

Next Township Meeting will be held on Thursday, January 12, 2023 @ 6:00 p.m. @ the Baraga Town Hall

.